# First Regular Session Seventieth General Assembly STATE OF COLORADO

## **INTRODUCED**

LLS NO. R15-0644.01 Linda Harris x2045

SR15-001

### SENATE SPONSORSHIP

Scheffel, Cadman, Carroll

#### **Senate Committees**

101

### **SENATE RESOLUTION 15-001**

CONCERNING THE TEMPORARY RULES OF THE SENATE.

- 1 Be It Resolved by the Senate of the Seventieth General Assembly of the State of Colorado:
- That the Rules of the Senate of the Sixty-ninth General Assembly be made the temporary Rules of the Senate of the Seventieth General Assembly.
- Be It Further Resolved, That, until such time as permanent Rules are adopted by the Senate, the temporary Rules of the Senate may be amended upon the affirmative vote of a majority of all members elected to the Senate.